

NEWS RELEASE

LINKBANK Expands Delaware Valley Region Team

5/20/2022

CAMP HILL, PA.—LINKBANK is excited to announce the appointment of Eric Alber as Senior Commercial Relationship Manager in the Delaware Valley Region.

Alber brings a wealth of knowledge to the Delaware Valley Region team with over 20 years in commercial lending, primarily in commercial real estate. As Senior Commercial Relationship Manager, Alber will work with commercial real estate clients to help with their financing needs and assist with the Bank's expansion within the Delaware Valley region.

"We are thrilled to have Eric join the LINKBANK team," said Regional President Drew Smith. "His commitment and drive to serve his clients will continue to help push LINKBANK further into the Delaware Valley region by building long-term relationships. Eric's dedication to the community exemplifies the pillars of LINKBANK."

Commenting on what drew him to join the organization, Alber added, "Joining LINKBANK was an easy decision after meeting the team and hearing about the opportunity to be a part of a growing organization."

Alber holds a bachelor's degree in Business Administration from North Carolina State University and resides in Wayne, PA with his wife and son.

About LINKBANK

LINKBANK's mission is to positively impact lives through community banking. LINKBANK is a division of The Gratz Bank, a Pennsylvania state-chartered bank delivering highly personalized services to individuals, families, nonprofit and business clients throughout Central and Southeastern Pennsylvania. The Gratz Bank is a subsidiary of LINKBANCORP, Inc. LINKBANCORP, Inc. common stock is traded over the counter (OTC Pink) under the symbol "LNKB." To learn more, visit: **LINKBANK.com**.

Contact:

Nicole Ulmer

Corporate and Investor Relations Officer

717.803.8895

NUImer@linkbank.com